
 
 

 City of Waukesha Contract Change Order 
 Department of Public Works Form C107 
 201 Delafield Street (Rev 01/22)  
 Waukesha, WI 53188 
 Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

  
O:\_PROJECTS\_Park Projects\2022_EB Shurts_Patio Replacement\Contract_Bid\Change Order\Change order No 1 for 
Hunzinger.docx  

               
 

Project:E.B. Shurts Building Exterior Patio Project   
    
Date:   11/17/22 
 
Contract Number:   4261 
 
Branch:  Engineering Department 
 
Change Order Number:  1 _  
 
Contractor:  Hunzinger Construction Company 
 
Amount of original contract  .................................................................................................. $94,790.00 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ........................................................................ $94,790.00 
 
Description of change: 
 

1. Remove Ledger Board and Flashing from Masonry Wall (PCO1) ................................ $581.00 
2. Additional 42 tons of Stone per bid unit price $94.43 per ton (PCO 2) ...................... $3,966.06 
3. Removal of Concrete Slab on T&M basis (PCO 4) ....................................................... $789.00 

 
Amount of this Change Order ................................................................................................. $5,336.06 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order .................................................................... $100,126.06 
 
 
 ________________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Interim Director of Public Works 

 
 

 ________________________________________________________________________________  
Contractor  Date 
Hunzinger Construction Company 


