
 
 City of Waukesha 

201 Delafield St. Waukesha, WI 53188 
Tel: 262.524.3700 
waukesha-wi.gov 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
11/17/2022 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #22-5216 

Date: 
12/6/2022 

Submitted By: 
Alex Damien, Interim Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Joseph P. Ciurro, Finance Director   

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney     

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with Hunzinger Construction Company, for the E.B. Shurts 
Building Exterior Patio Project.  

 
Details:  
The Contract Change Order details for additional work completed by Hunzinger Construction Company at the 
request of the City: 

1. Remove Ledger Board and Flashing from Masonry Wall (PCO1).................................... $581.00 
2. Additional 42 tons of Stone per bid unit price $94.43 per ton (PCO 2) ........................... $3,966.06 
3. Removal of Concrete Slab on T&M basis (PCO 4) .................................................................. $789.00 

 
Total Amount of this Change Order ..................................................................................................... $5,336.06 
 

 
 
Options & Alternatives: 
 

 
Financial Remarks: 
PO#  220486                             Contract No. 4261 
Original Contract: $94,790.00 
Change Order No. 1: $5,336.06  
Total Contract after Change Order No. 1 - $100,126.06  
 
Acct #5537.68290  

 
Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with Hunzinger Construction Company, for the E.B. Shurts 
Building Exterior Patio project. 

 


